Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

STK14CA8
Document Number: 001-51592 Rev. *A Page 15 of 17
Ordering Information
Ordering Codes
These parts are not recommended for new designs.
Packing Option
Blank=Tube
TR=Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank=Commercial (0 to +70 C)
I= Industrial (-45 to +85 C)
Access Time
25=25 ns
35=35 ns
45=45 ns
Lead Finish
F=100% Sn (Matte Tin) RoHS Compliant
Package
N=Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC (50 mil pitch)
R=Plastic 48-pin 300 mil SSOP (25 mil pitch)
STK14CA8-R F 45 ITR
Part Number Description Access Times Temperature
STK14CA8-NF25 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-NF35 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-NF45 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-NF25TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-NF35TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-NF45TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-RF25 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-RF35 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-RF45 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-RF25TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-RF35TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-RF45TR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns Commercial
STK14CA8-NF25I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-NF35I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-NF45I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-NF25ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-NF35ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-NF45ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-RF25I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-RF35I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-RF45I 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-RF25ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-RF35ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns Industrial
STK14CA8-RF45ITR 3V 128Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns Industrial
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
N
ot
 R
ec
om
m
en
de
d
fo
r N
ew
 D
es
ig
ns
[+] Feedback
STK14CA8
Document Number: 001-51592 Rev. *A Page 16 of 17
Package Diagrams
Figure 17.  32-Pin 300 mil SOIC (51-85127)
Figure 18.  48-Pin 300 mil SSOP (51-85061)
PIN 1 ID
SEATING PLANE
116
17 32
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES[MM] MIN.